
ZAWODY WOJEWÓDZKIE LDK! U-12, U-14 i U-16 
WŁOCŁAWEK 11.05.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 2,2  
 1 OLISIEJKO Samuel 05-07-04 MKL Toruń  11.42    
 2 SIERPNIEWSKI Igor 25-02-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.69 PB  
 3 RESZKA Mieszko 24-01-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.74 
 4 CIĘSZKI Paweł 22-05-04 LUKS Start Nakło  11.88 
 5 NOWACKI Eryk 09-09-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  11.96 PB  
 KWIATKOWSKI Hubert 20-02-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  DNF 
60 metrów M U12 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 SKOWROŃSKI Jakub 09-07-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.89 PB  
 2 GRZEŚKOWIAK Aleksander 06-05-08 BOSiR Barcin  8.95 PB  
 3 CZYŻEWSKI Wiktor 01-01-11 BOSiR Barcin  9.02 PB  
 4 ŻURAWSKI Jakub 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.12 PB  
 5 STAŃCZYK Hubert 01-01-09 LUKS Start Nakło  9.16 PB  
 6 OSIŃSKI Mikołaj 06-02-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.47 
 7 PILCH Dawid 11-01-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.50 PB  
 8 JANKOWSKI Piotr 01-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.57 PB  
60 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 5  
 1 CZYŻEWSKI Wiktor 01-01-11 BOSiR Barcin  9.42 q     
 2 BĄK Wiktor 22-08-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  9.97      
 3 BUCZEK Aleksander 21-06-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.25      
 4 DĄBROWSKI Sylwester 01-01-08 UKB Szubin  10.74      
 5 GOŹDZIECKI Hubert 09-07-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.86      
 6 BLATKIEWICZ Jakub 10-03-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  11.15      
 Bieg 2/ 5  
 1 GRZEŚKOWIAK Aleksander 06-05-08 BOSiR Barcin  9.08 q     
 2 JANKOWSKI Piotr 01-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.64 q     
 3 KRUSINOWSKI Mateusz 03-02-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.94      
 4 JAKUBOWSKI Jakub 30-05-09 LDK Skrwilno 10.24      
 5 KOZIK Fryderyk 26-04-08 Dąb Potylice  10.44      
 6 KOZIK Fryderyk 26-04-08 UKB Szubin  10.54      
 7 KRECZMER Wojciech 02-06-09 UKB Szubin  10.58      
 Bieg 3/ 5  
 1 OSIŃSKI Mikołaj 06-02-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.42 q     
 2 MARCHEWKA Adrian 01-01-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.85      
 3 MAJEWSKI Filip 31-08-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.20      
 4 KWIATKOWSKI Wojciech 21-05-09 UKB Szubin  10.68      
 5 LODUCHOWSKI Aleksander 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  10.77      
 6 MORAWSKI Adam 24-08-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.81      
 7 PAWLOS Mikołaj 01-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.87      
 Bieg 4/ 5  
 1 SKOWROŃSKI Jakub 09-07-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.03 q     
 2 STAŃCZYK Hubert 01-01-09 LUKS Start Nakło  9.56 q     
 3 PILCH Dawid 11-01-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.69 q     
 4 PŁATEK Igor 17-05-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.75      
 5 SITARSKI Jakub 28-08-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.30      
 6 SEROCZYŃSKI Aleksander 10-12-08 LDK Skrwilno 10.64      
 7 SEROCZYŃSKI Michał 13-10-10 LDK Skrwilno 10.67      
 Bieg 5/ 5  
 1 ŻURAWSKI Jakub 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.38 q     
 2 WEKWEJT Dawid 24-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.83      
 3 SZCZAWIŃSKI Cyprian 16-05-09 UKB Szubin  10.51      
 4 WOŹNIAK Karol 18-12-08 UKB Szubin  10.57      
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKI Szymon 26-06-08 LDK Skrwilno 11.06      
 6 DOMERACKI Piotr 13-08-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  13.68 
60 metrów M U14 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 BAJRASZEWSKI Tomasz 20-12-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  7.84 PB  
 2 KOSIAK Jakub 26-05-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  8.55 PB  
 3 ROBACZEWSKI Nikodem 01-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  8.63 PB  
 4 NOWAK Antoni 21-03-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.83 PB  
 5 ROSA Marcel 14-03-07 LUKS Start Nakło  8.96 PB  
 6 KASZEWSKI Miłosz 12-12-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.99 =SB  
 7 JACKIEWICZ Mikołaj 04-09-06 Dąb Potylice  9.48 
60 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 BAJRASZEWSKI Tomasz 20-12-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  7.92 q PB    
 2 KOSIAK Jakub 26-05-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  8.71 q PB    
 3 ROBACZEWSKI Nikodem 01-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  8.77 q     
 4 NOWAK Antoni 21-03-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.91 q PB    
 5 ORLIŃSKI Tymoteusz 07-07-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.33 q     
 6 JABŁOŃSKA Zuzanna 01-01-08 SP Baruchowo  10.19      
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 KASZEWSKI Miłosz 12-12-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.99 q     
 2 ROSA Marcel 14-03-07 LUKS Start Nakło  9.07 q     
 3 JACKIEWICZ Mikołaj 04-09-06 Dąb Potylice  9.39 q     
 4 WOJTAŚ Mikołaj 13-11-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.54      
 5 BUCZEK Aleksander 21-06-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.10      
 6 DĄBROWSKI Miłosz 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  10.17      
300 metrów M U16 
 1 BŁASZCZYK Norbert 19-01-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  40.67 
 2 WANIAK Dominik 09-02-04 LUKS Start Nakło  41.20 PB  
 3 KULPIŃSKI Wiktor 12-03-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  41.77 
 4 PIECHOWIAK Jakub 23-01-05 UKB Szubin  41.95 
300 metrów M U14 



 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 KWAPICH Dorian 19-06-06 LUKS Start Nakło  46.53 PB  
 2 GLAZA Mikołaj 16-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  50.25 PB  
 3 LIS Michał 27-11-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.89 
 4 KALKA Jakub 04-02-07 UKB Szubin  52.50 
 5 KARNIA Ksawery 15-03-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  56.09 
 6 GORZYCKI Igor 11-03-07 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  56.66 
 7 DESKA Szymon 23-07-07 LDK Skrwilno 1:02.40 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 WOŁK-WOŁKOW Bartłomiej 26-02-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  47.49 PB  
 2 SKORUPSKI Mateusz 13-06-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  49.85 
 3 RADKE Oskar 11-04-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  50.96 PB  
 4 WIERZCHOWSKI Dawid 01-07-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  54.99 
 5 ZIĘTARSKI Stanisław 11-11-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  56.63 
 6 SADOWSKI Oliwier 04-07-07 UKS Cyprianka  57.51 
 7 WROCŁAWSKI Oliwier 08-06-06 LDK Skrwilno 1:03.27 
600 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 KOŃCZAL Dawid 30-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  1:40.04 PB  
 2 ŁAGODZIŃSKI Miłosz 09-01-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:47.16 
 3 BOLEWSKI Jakub 05-04-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:53.13 
 4 MARCHLEWSKI Adrian 26-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1:59.67 
 5 KANIEWSKI Maksymilian 19-08-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:00.07 
 6 LEWANDOWSKI Dominik 21-09-06 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  2:05.19 
 7 KALINOWSKI Mateusz 18-09-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:09.37 
 8 SKONIECZNY Krystian 17-07-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:16.32 
 9 KMIEĆ Jakub 14-12-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  2:22.65 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 REETZ Szymon 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:52.57 
 2 SKOWROŃSKI Piotr 07-11-06 LDK Skrwilno 1:57.31 
 3 ZAWITOWSKI Adam 06-07-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:58.12 
 4 SZYMAŃSKI Wojciech 19-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:58.32 
 5 SOBCZAK Maciej 28-07-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  2:05.86 
 6 ŻURAŃSKI Tomasz 02-05-06 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  2:11.16 
 7 BRYCKI Wojciech 01-01-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  2:13.71 
 8 WALKIEWICZ Cyprian 28-07-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  2:14.24 
600 metrów M U16 
 1 PIWOŃSKI Mikołaj 17-08-04 MKL Toruń  1:29.39 
 2 HAWEŁKO Igor 17-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:31.73 
 3 KUNICKI Michał 27-07-04 LUKS Start Nakło  1:32.29 PB  
 4 TOBOLSKI Konrad 06-04-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:36.08 PB  
 5 CICHOWICZ Kamil 24-03-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:37.94 PB  
 6 BRODALA Maksym 18-01-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:41.48 
 7 BUJALSKI Marcel 05-07-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:51.83 
1000 metrów M U16 
 1 SZYMCZAK Maciej 02-06-05 LIUKS Kruszwica  3:14.85 
 2 WINKOWSKI Michał 07-09-04 UKB Szubin  3:15.59 
 3 ŻYWICZKA Adam 07-12-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:20.88 
 4 DEC Kacper 30-01-04 BOSiR Barcin  3:22.73 
 5 PIETRZAK Michał 10-02-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:26.14 PB  
 6 DANKOWSKI Błażej 08-01-05 LUKS Start Nakło  3:29.98 
200 metrów pł M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 1,1  
 1 GLAZA Mateusz 16-08-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  26.51 PB  
 2 SKONIECZNY Mateusz 15-02-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  29.27 PB  
 3 SZURKIEWICZ Kacper 26-10-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  30.03 PB  
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 PILCH Miłosz 19-02-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.18 PB  
 2 SZYLBERT Maciej 16-06-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.68 
 3 WAŁĘZA Mikołaj 22-06-05 UKS Cyprianka  7.35 
 4 ZABOROWSKI Andrzej 15-12-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  6.97 
 5 DULSKA Patrycja 01-01-08 SP Baruchowo  5.08 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Paweł 13-11-05 LUKS Start Nakło  31.99 
 2 SUSKI Jan 27-03-05 UKS Cyprianka  26.13 
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 JAROCHA Patryk 22-01-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  5.54 
 2 SZURKIEWICZ Kacper 26-10-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  5.19 PB  
 3 MINKLEJ Adrian 04-03-05 MKL Toruń  5.15 
Piłka lekarska M (2kg) SP 
 1 RUTKOWSKI Nikodem 25-06-08 UKS Cyprianka  7.60 
 2 PAWLAK Kacper 17-02-08 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  7.00 
 3 WOJDYŁA Oliwier 04-03-08 LDK Skrwilno 7.00 
 4 SOBOCIŃSKI Franciszek 03-08-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  6.60 
 5 ŁUKASZEWSKI Dawid 21-07-08 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  6.60 
 6 POCH Adrian 03-11-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  5.80 
 7 MICHALIK Witold 28-09-08 UKB Szubin  5.60 
 8 KOŃCZAL Hubert 19-06-08 LUKS Start Nakło  5.00 
 9 DRABICKI Jakub 07-03-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  5.00 
 10 LIS Mikołaj 14-05-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4.80 
 11 PAWIŃSKI Jan 03-01-08 LDK Skrwilno 4.80 
 12 BIERNACKI Wiktor 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.80 
 13 KOMINIAK Kacper 19-11-08 LUKS Start Nakło  3.40 
Rzut piłeczką palantową M U14 
 1 ZŁOTOWSKI Szymon 24-02-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  65 
 2 KULIGOWSKI Rafał 23-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  54 
 3 POWALISZ Szymon 12-09-06 LUKS Start Nakło  50 
 4 MARASZ Piotr 28-08-06 LUKS Start Nakło  49 
 5 KLISZEWSKI Patryk 22-05-06 UKB Szubin  45 
 6 SPRYSZYŃSKI Maciej 25-05-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  38 
 7 JANKOWSKI Maciej 11-09-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  36 



 8 KOLASIŃSKI Robert 11-06-07 LDK Skrwilno 35 
 9 ZAKOPIEC Jakub 01-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  35 
 10 BLATKIEWICZ Jakub 10-03-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  35 
 11 ZIELIŃSKI Marcel 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  35 
 12 NOWAKOWSKI Marcel 10-11-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  30 
 13 PACIORKOWSKI Igor 01-01-06 MKL Toruń  15 
Skok wzwyż M U14 
 1 MIKOŁAJEWSKI Jakub 16-11-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.30 
 2 JANUSZEK Antoni 15-10-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  1.20 
 3 SUWAŁA Jakub 09-06-07 LDK Skrwilno 1.00 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 
 1 CERSKI Wiktor 27-05-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.58 PB  
 2 OKONIEWSKI Franciszek 30-08-08 LUKS Start Nakło  4.07 
 3 PALUSZAK Oliwier 28-02-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.91 
 4 ŁYZIŃSKI Marcel 16-07-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.89 
 5 BAJRASZEWSKI Wojciech 11-04-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.71 
 6 CICHOWICZ Filip 02-07-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.61 
 7 ANHALT Karol 07-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.58 
 8 ŚLEDZIŃSKI Dawid 01-01-09 MKL Toruń  3.56 
 9 ŚLEDZIŃSKI Jakub 01-01-08 MKL Toruń  3.49 
 10 JEŹDZIKOWSKI Adam 20-09-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.46 
 11 MATYSEK Julia 29-04-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  3.45 
 12 MATCZYŃSKI Aleksander 24-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.44 
 13 SUCHOMSKI Szymon 22-06-08 LDK Skrwilno 3.07 
 14 JANKOWSKI Maksymilian 26-11-11 LUKS Start Nakło  3.07 PB  
 15 WIECHETEK Szymon 22-06-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2.97 
 16 WINNICKI Cezary 28-08-08 LDK Skrwilno 2.96 
 17 KORDYLEWSKI Maciej 31-10-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2.82 
 18 STANIASZEK Sebastian 13-01-08 LDK Skrwilno 2.76 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U14 
 1 NABORCZYK Norbert 19-09-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.84 
 2 PIŁAT Jan 01-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  4.66 
 3 MADAJSKI Jakub 13-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4.62 
 4 ANDRYSIEWICZ Wiktor 27-03-07 BOSiR Barcin  4.18 
 5 EJZENCHART Mateusz 01-01-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.94 
 6 BRYLIŃSKI Antoni 26-10-06 LDK Skrwilno 3.35 
 7 WICHLIŃSKI Łukasz 14-09-07 LDK Skrwilno 3.17 
 
 KOBIETY 
60 metrów K U12 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 CIUPAK Marta 07-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.09 
 2 JANKOWSKA Olga 04-05-09 BOSiR Barcin  9.19 PB  
 3 KAŹMIERCZAK Kinga 12-05-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.35 
 4 HAŚKIEWICZ Weronika 16-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.39 PB  
 5 LEWANDOWSKA Olga 26-06-08 BOSiR Barcin  9.54 PB  
 6 ŚWIDER Amelia 27-11-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.61 PB  
 7 LADA Weronika 01-01-09 MKL Toruń  9.61 PB  
 8 LEWANDOWSKA Majka 20-03-08 SP Turzno  9.65 PB  
60 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 9  
 1 CIUPAK Marta 07-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.37 
 2 BRETT Wiktoria 07-02-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.99      
 2 GRABOWSKA Liliana 15-04-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  19.97 
 3 DALASIŃSKA Kaja 11-01-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.03 
 4 BRONIKOWSKA Aleksandra 18-02-10 LDK Skrwilno 10.09      
 5 BUJALSKA Nina 14-06-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.11 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKA Kornelia 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  10.68      
 7 CHRUSTEK Klaudia 03-07-08 SP Turzno  11.67 
 Bieg 2/ 9  
 1 HAŚKIEWICZ Weronika 16-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.58 q     
 2 FORGIEL Zofia 08-01-09 BOSiR Barcin  10.40      
 3 JANKA Nadia 27-10-09 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.46      
 4 GRZESZCZAK Maria 11-09-09 LUKS Start Nakło  10.72      
 5 GUNTOWSKA Wiktoria 01-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.87      
 6 JACKIEWICZ Nadia 11-08-08 LUKS Start Nakło  11.33      
 7 DULSKA Patrycja 27-05-08 LDK Skrwilno 11.48      
 Bieg 3/ 9  
 1 KAŹMIERCZAK Kinga 12-05-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.25 q     
 2 JANKOWSKA Olga 04-05-09 BOSiR Barcin  9.28 q     
 3 KAMIŃSKA Patrycja 27-07-08 MKL Toruń  9.97      
 4 KAMIŃSKA Julia 01-01-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.22      
 5 KAROW Natasza 12-08-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.37      
 6 KLONOWSKA Zuzanna 25-02-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.48      
 7 KŁOSOWSKA Justyna 28-03-09 MKL Toruń  10.48      
 Bieg 4/ 9  
 1 LADA Weronika 01-01-09 MKL Toruń  9.73 q     
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Majka 20-03-08 SP Turzno  9.77 q     
 3 KWIATKOWSKA Klaudia 01-01-09 MKL Toruń  9.91      
 4 KOWALSKA Zuzanna 08-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  10.36      
 5 KORDYLEWSKA Maja 11-03-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  11.45      
 Bieg 5/ 9  
 1 LEWANDOWSKA Olga 26-06-08 BOSiR Barcin  9.75 q     
 2 MARZEC Wiktoria 04-03-09 SP Turzno  10.71      
 3 MIKOŁAJCZAK Maja 22-11-08 BOSiR Barcin  10.72      
 4 MAKUCH Agata 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.30      
 5 LIPSKA Zuzanna 16-07-09 SP Turzno  11.38      
 Bieg 6/ 9  
 1 SIKORSKA Zuzanna 03-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.84      
 2 RYBAK Amelia 01-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.96      
 3 SIERADZKA Marta 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  10.50      



 4 PAWŁOWSKA Zuzanna 02-10-08 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  10.60      
 5 OSTROWSKA Maja 01-01-11 LUKS Start Nakło  11.28      
 6 PASTEWSKA Aleksandra 27-07-10 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  12.98      
 Bieg 7/ 9  
 1 ŚWIDER Amelia 27-11-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.71 q     
 2 SŁOMKA Gabriela 03-02-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.10      
 3 SZYMBARA Natalia 07-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.18      
 4 TALAR Anna 01-01-08 MKL Toruń  10.54      
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKA-LAMSALLAK  03-04-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.57      
 6 SYLWERSKA Maja 15-03-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.76      
 Bieg 8/ 9  
 1 NOWICKA Alicja 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  10.09      
 2 ZYCH Julia 08-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.30      
 3 GOZDEK Lena 04-07-09 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.43      
 4 BIELIK Wiktoria 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  10.53      
 5 ZAKASZEWSKA Karina 01-06-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.67      
 Bieg 9/ 9  
 1 KOSIŃSKA Zuzanna 08-09-08 UKS Cyprianka  10.26      
 2 KALWASIŃSKA Zofia 30-09-08 UKS Cyprianka  10.30      
 3 GRABOWSKA Liliana 15-04-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.47      
 4 MATYSEK Julia 29-04-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.68      
 5 BUCOŃ Julia 19-07-08 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  11.76 
60 metrów K U14 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 29-11-06 LUKS Start Nakło  8.67 PB  
 2 ZIOLKOWSKA Wiktoria 13-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.81 PB  
 3 DUTKIEWICZ Weronika 03-07-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.85 PB  
 4 SŁUPSKA Otylia 19-07-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.89 
 5 KRAWCZYK Maja 13-08-06 MKL Toruń  9.02 
 6 BEDNAREK Adriana 15-07-06 MKL Toruń  9.11 
 7 KUKUCZKA Aleksandra 28-08-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.12 
 8 GAJEWSKA Zofia 26-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  9.34 
60 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 5  
 1 DUTKIEWICZ Weronika 03-07-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.87 q PB    
 2 BEDNAREK Adriana 15-07-06 MKL Toruń  9.10 q PB    
 3 GAJEWSKA Zofia 26-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  9.16 q     
 3 JAROSIŃSKA Witktoria 03-02-07 SP Turzno  10.25 
 4 BRONISZEWSKA Anna 01-01-06 BOSiR Barcin  9.44      
 5 CHOLEWIŃSKA Amelia 01-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  9.64      
 6 DOMOWICZ Tatiana 05-01-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.68      
 7 GOSPODAROWICZ Marta 13-06-07 LDK Skrwilno 10.45      
 Bieg 2/ 5 11:05 
 1 KRAWCZYK Maja 13-08-06 MKL Toruń  8.86 q     
 2 JASIŃSKA Aleksandra 11-05-06 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  9.16      
 3 LEHMANN Alicja 28-06-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.30      
 4 RYBINKOWSKA Karina 17-04-06 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  9.87      
 5 OKOŃSKA Agata 07-03-07 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  9.99      
 6 PAPIS Oliwia 25-11-06 UKS Cyprianka  10.14      
 7 GRUDZIŃSKA Maja 18-04-07 LDK Skrwilno 11.79      
 Bieg 3/ 5  
 1 SZCZEŚNIAK Julia 29-11-06 LUKS Start Nakło  8.69 q     
 2 SŁUPSKA Otylia 19-07-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.85 q PB    
 3 WIŚNIEWSKA Jagoda 19-12-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.38      
 4 SZCZĘSNA Ewa 24-11-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.63      
 5 SKRZESZEWSKA Karolina 21-07-07 UKB Szubin  9.86      
 6 SZULCZEWSKA Zuzanna 02-02-07 LDK Skrwilno 10.90      
 Bieg 4/ 5  
 1 ZIOLKOWSKA Wiktoria 13-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.89 q     
 2 KUKUCZKA Aleksandra 28-08-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.03 q     
 3 ZWOLIŃSKA Jessica 07-11-06 LUKS Start Nakło  9.33      
 4 GRZECHOWIAK Lena 12-03-07 LUKS Start Nakło  10.40      
 5 ADAMOWSKA Zuzanna 14-08-08 UKB Szubin  10.77      
 6 MALLEK Amelia 01-01-08 UKB Szubin  11.68      
 Bieg 5/ 5  
 1 DZIUBAK Wiktoria 25-12-06 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.18      
 2 POLASIK Lena 14-11-06 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  10.29      
 3 KASPRZYKOWSKA Agata 01-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.54      
100 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ A 1,9  
 1 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  13.10 PB  
 2 WIŚNIEWSKA Marika 08-07-05 MKL Toruń  13.65 PB  
 3 WOJTECKA Natalia 11-03-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.92 
 4 NAWACKA Martyna 21-07-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.96 
 5 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  14.03 SB  
 6 BRUŹ Nina 21-05-04 MKL Toruń  14.10 
 7 NARODZONEK Weronika 15-08-05 LDK Skrwilno 14.27 PB  
 8 MOSKWA Weronika 19-02-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  14.50 
100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 2,1  
 1 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  13.11 q PB    
 2 WOJTECKA Natalia 11-03-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.84 q PB    
 3 BRUŹ Nina 21-05-04 MKL Toruń  13.96 q     
 4 ANDRZEJCZAK Natalia 10-06-05 MKL Toruń  14.32 q     
 5 NARODZONEK Weronika 15-08-05 LDK Skrwilno 14.62 q     
 6 PIKUL Dominika 22-01-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  14.66  PB    
 7 ZAROŚLIŃSKA Martyna 21-12-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  15.52      
 Bieg 2/ 2 2,3  
 1 NAWACKA Martyna 21-07-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.70 q     
 2 WIŚNIEWSKA Marika 08-07-05 MKL Toruń  13.72 q     
 3 MOSKWA Weronika 19-02-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  14.33 q     



 4 MICHALAK Natalia 29-09-04 LUKS Start Nakło  14.78      
 5 MICHALCZAK Julia 09-11-04 MKL Toruń  14.92      
 6 ŻEGOCKA Marika 01-01-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  15.16      
 7 KWAŚNIAK Zuzanna 30-05-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  15.34      
 8 STAWISZYŃSKA Martyna 01-01-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  16.89      
300 metrów K U16 
 1 SAMOŁOWICZ Liwia 11-07-04 MKL Toruń  45.60 
 2 SZEWCZYK Nadia 27-01-05 MKL Toruń  46.79 PB  
 3 GŁOWACKA Małgorzata 02-11-05 MKL Toruń  47.82 PB  
 4 KRZEMIŃSKA Emilia 05-04-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  49.20 PB  
 5 JABŁOŃSKA Adrianna 27-11-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  52.37 
 6 PAWLAK Adrianna 14-04-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  53.94 
300 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 5  
 1 JANKA Otylia 04-10-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  50.05 
 2 KACZKOWSKA Wiktoria 01-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.83 PB  
 3 BRZEZIŃSKA Maja 03-02-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  55.76 
 4 BUJEWSKA Tatiana 06-08-07 UKB Szubin  57.16 
 5 BRZEZIŃSKA Martyna 04-03-07 LDK Skrwilno 60.26 
 6 DEICKA Kinga 07-03-07 LDK Skrwilno 63.55 
 Bieg 2/ 5  
 1 LISOWSKA Daria 30-04-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  49.27 PB  
 2 LISOWSKA Klaudia 29-11-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  51.76 PB  
 3 MACIEJEWSKA Melania 09-06-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  52.67 
 4 MORAWSKA Nadia 18-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  53.92 
 5 KOSIŃSKA Paulina 11-08-07 UKS Cyprianka  57.90 
 6 LIPIŃSKA Maria 20-08-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  64.10 
 Bieg 3/ 5  
 1 SPYCHALSKA Agata 18-12-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  47.08 
 2 SADOWSKA Hanna 18-09-07 MKL Toruń  49.62 PB  
 3 PIERNIK Julia 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  50.58 
 4 ORŁOWSKA Maja 22-09-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  51.41 
 5 SITARSKA Julia 07-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  52.44 
 6 SARZYŃSKA Nikola 30-07-07 LDK Skrwilno 63.05 
 Bieg 4/ 5  
 1 TURSKA Karina 25-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.42 
 2 WARECKA Wiktoria 01-08-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  50.85 
 3 TOMCZYK Ania 03-07-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  51.60 
 4 WESOŁOWSKA Martyna 15-12-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  52.37 
 5 TYKARSKA Oliwia 01-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  54.17 
 6 WALERCZYK Amelia 19-10-06 LUKS Start Nakło  55.59 
 Bieg 5/ 5  
 1 WINKOWSKA Anna 17-10-07 UKB Szubin  51.42 PB  
 2 WOJNAROWSKA Nadia 01-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  54.48 
 3 NOWAK Amelia 07-06-07 LUKS Start Nakło  58.62 
 4 ZMARZŁY Zuzia 17-04-07 62.03 
 5 KAKA Paulian 06-05-06 64.37 
 6 KWIATKOWSKA Angelika 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  64.73 
600 metrów K U16 
 1 WICHLIŃSKA Weronika 31-03-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:44.84 
 2 ANHALT Anna 24-09-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:49.77 PB  
 3 KAŹMIERCZAK Sylwia 13-09-04 LDK Skrwilno 1:53.37 
 4 SCHULTZ Martyna 06-04-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:56.68 
 5 SZCZEPAŃSKA Natalia 29-06-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:05.43 
 6 EVYA Hoefsmit 02-10-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:16.22 
1000 metrów K U16 
 1 CZUBASZEK Weronika 03-06-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3:19.89 
 2 GÓRECKA Alicja 25-04-05 MKL Toruń  3:20.61 
 3 KOWALEWSKA Amelia 07-09-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:24.26 PB  
 4 STYPCZYŃSKA Amelia 19-09-05 UKB Szubin  3:34.69 
 5 CZERWIŃSKA Zofia 16-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3:38.11 
 6 ZASADA Marta 21-09-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:45.65 
 7 ZAKRZEWSKA Natalia 24-07-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:51.64 
600 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 3  
 1 KUNICKA Weronika 29-05-07 LUKS Start Nakło  1:52.94 
 2 HAŚKIEWICZ Aleksandra 23-01-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:55.38 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Barbara 20-11-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:57.94 
 4 KRZESIMOWSKA Kornelia 17-11-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:05.43 
 5 KOLCZYŃSKA Julia 19-11-06 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  2:08.75 
 6 CYBULSKA Aleksandra 06-12-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:09.56 
 7 DERENDA Zuzanna 12-07-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:10.55 
 8 BOLEWSKA Martyna 01-06-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:13.24 
 9 JĘDRZEJCZAK Oliwia 06-08-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:14.04 
 10 GOLAS Anita 28-08-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:21.08 
 11 JANCZAK Ewelina 30-08-06 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  2:25.43 
 12 GAŁKA Małgorzata 04-06-06 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  2:26.12 
 13 DOMAŃSKA Paulina 31-12-06 UKB Szubin  2:28.94 
 Bieg 2/ 3  
 1 ORZECHOWSKA Noemi 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:50.77 PB  
 2 TĘŻYCKA Amelia 27-02-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:55.22 
 3 STAROŃ Maria 04-12-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  1:58.02 
 4 MORAWSKA Anna 04-05-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:00.50 
 5 MACIEJEWSKA Weronika 24-08-07 MKL Toruń  2:02.30 
 6 WOJCIECHOWSKA-LAMSALLAK  03-10-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:07.06 
 7 WOJCIECHOWSKA Weronika 23-03-07 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  2:07.13 
 8 MUZOLF Agata 12-12-07 LUKS Start Nakło  2:08.84 PB  
 9 STRĘKOWSKA Zuzanna 12-04-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:09.46 
 10 MAJEWSKA Julia 05-02-07 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  2:10.34 
 Bieg 3/ 3  
 1 JORDANOWSKA Natalia 08-11-06 BOSiR Barcin  1:55.19 



 2 ZARĘBA Alicja 26-03-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  1:58.39 
 3 ŻURAWSKA Angelika 09-03-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:01.70 
 4 ZEHNER Iga 04-07-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:02.44 
 5 ŁUCZAK Nikola 04-07-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:03.31 
 6 RYGIELSKA Dominika 01-01-06 SP Turzno  2:07.25 
 7 KUCZKOWSKA Katarzyna 01-01-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:12.61 
 8 WARMUZ Kinga 13-04-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:13.87 
 9 ZABIELSKA Barbara 14-10-07 MKL Toruń  2:25.14 
 10 KALATA Martyna 01-01-06 SP Turzno  2:33.57 
200 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 2,2  
 1 KONIECZNA Joanna 02-11-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  34.04  
 2 WOJTCZAK Paulina 20-05-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  37.83 
 3 WYLANDOWSKA Marta 15-11-05 LIUKS Kruszwica  39.56 
8x200 metrów U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 BOSiR Barcin  3:59.95 
 768 Norbert NABORCZYK 19-09-06 
 780 Wiktor ANDRYSIEWICZ 27-03-07 
 4 Nikodem ROBACZEWSKI 01-01-07 
 766 Aleksander GRZEŚKOWIAK 06-05-08 
 754 Nicola MORITZ 10-04-06 
 764 Julia MACINA 07-04-06 
 761 Natalia JORDANOWSKA 08-11-06 
 763 Julia KRYSIAK 23-04-06 
 2 LUKS Start Nakło  4:02.52 
 860 Zuzanna PENSKO 09-01-07 
 Piotr MARASZ 28-08-06 
 852 Iga JANKOWSKA 06-12-06 
 865 Mikołaj JACKIEWICZ 04-06-06 
 862 Weronika KUNICKA 29-05-07 
 851 Dawid KOŃCZAL 30-01-06 
 861 Julia SZCZEŚNIAK 29-11-06 
 858 Dorian KWAPICH 19-06-06 
 3 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4:06.54 
 125 Aleksandra HAŚKIEWICZ 23-01-06 
 Jakub MADAJSKI 13-04-06 
 Karina TURSKA 25-01-07 
 932 Michał LIS 27-11-07 
 Wiktoria KACZKOWSKA 01-01-07 
 121 Tymoteusz ORLIŃSKI 07-07-07 
 100 Amelia TĘŻYCKA 27-02-06 
 900 Tomasz BAJRASZEWSKI 20-12-06 
 4 LKS Vectra Włocławek 2  4:29.05 
 85 Maciej JANKOWSKI 11-09-06 
 116 Klaudia KOBIELAK 18-09-07 
 164 Krystian SKONIECZNY 17-07-07 
 119 Maja ORŁOWSKA 22-09-07 
 145 Stanisław ZIĘTARSKI 11-11-07 
 113 Maja BRZEZIŃSKA 03-02-06 
 192 Adam ZAWITOWSKI 06-07-06 
 915 Anna MORAWSKA 04-05-06 
 5 UKB Szubin  4:38.59 
 329 Miłosz DĄBROWSKI 01-01-07 
 352 Anna WINKOWSKA 17-10-07 
 305 Patryk KLISZEWSKI 22-05-06 
 316 Wiktoria DAMSKA 20-09-06 
 312 Fryderyk KOZIK 26-04-08 
 302 Tatiana BUJEWSKA 06-08-07 
 340 Jakub KALKA 04-02-07 
 354 Karolina SKRZESZEWSKA 21-07-07 
 6 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  4:43.91 
 403 Mikołaj SOBCZAK 02-02-06 
 100 Tomasz ŻURAŃSKI 02-05-06 
 100 Zuzanna SKIERSKA 22-02-05 
 100 Dominik LEWANDOWSKI 21-09-06 
 100 Igor GORZYCKI 11-03-07 
 100 Małgorzata GAŁKA 04-06-06 
 Aleksandra JASIŃSKA 11-05-06 
 Bieg 2/ 2  
 1 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4:06.23 
 128 Weronika DUTKIEWICZ 03-07-07 
 114 Maria STAROŃ 04-12-06 
 101 Agata SPYCHALSKA 18-12-06 
 162 Monika SZURKIEWICZ 03-05-06 
 298 Maciej SOBCZAK 28-07-07 
 183 Miłosz KASZEWSKI 12-12-06 
 299 Oskar RADKE 11-04-07 
 111 Antoni NOWAK 21-03-06 
 2 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4:07.77 
 9 Mikołaj WOJTAŚ 13-11-07 
 7 Noemi ORZECHOWSKA 21-02-06 
 3 Alicja LEHMANN 28-06-06 
 11 Kacper KURZEWSKI 12-08-06 
 1 Marika JANKOWSKA 26-07-07 
 11 Wiktoria GOZA 15-09-06 
 2 Mikołaj GLAZA 16-07-07 
 3 Jakub BOLEWSKI 05-04-06 
 3 LIUKS Kruszwica  4:17.47 
 589 Jakub KOSIAK 26-05-06 
 283 Antoni JANUSZEK 15-10-06 



 581 Maria LIPIŃSKA 20-08-07 
 592 Kinga WARMUZ 13-04-06 
 577 Aleksandra KUKUCZKA 28-08-06 
 599 Alicja ZARĘBA 26-03-07 
 4 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4:22.02 
 34 Dawid WIERZCHOWSKI 01-07-07 
 582 Szymon REETZ 01-01-07 
 982 Julia PIERNIK 01-01-07 
 983 Alicja PAWLIK 01-01-07 
 4 Wiktoria MIKOŁAJCZAK 21-08-07 
 12 Marika MIKOŁAJCZAK 05-02-06 
 351 Melania MACIEJEWSKA 09-06-07 
 218 Ksawery KARNIA 15-03-07 
 5 SP Baruchowo  4:49.63 
 Julia PAWLAK 01-01-07 
 Marta GOSPODAROWICZ 01-01-07 
 Hanna SŁOMSKA 01-01-08 
 Nadia MECHUŁA 01-01-07 
 Jakub SUWAŁA 01-01-07 
 Szymon DESKA 01-01-07 
 Piotr SKOWROŃSKI 01-01-07 
 Antonii BRYLIŃSKI 01-01-07 
8x200 metrów U16 
 1 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3:41.30 
 387 Igor SIERPNIEWSKI 25-02-05 
 896 Martyna NAWACKA 21-07-05 
 355 Mieszko RESZKA 24-01-04 
 356 Weronika CZUBASZEK 03-06-05 
 370 Konrad TOBOLSKI 06-04-05 
 392 Martyna SCHULTZ 06-04-05 
 371 Igor HAWEŁKO 17-03-04 
 759 Natalia WOJTECKA 11-03-05 
 2 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3:47.53 
 3 Anna ANHALT 24-09-05 
 65 Weronika MOSKWA 19-02-05 
 2 Filip CICHOWICZ 02-07-08 
 Hoefsmit EVYA 02-10-05 
 Norbert BŁASZCZYK 19-01-04 
 Miłosz PILCH 19-02-05 
 Adrianna JABŁOŃSKA 27-11-04 
 Mateusz GLAZA 16-08-04 
 3 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  3:53.75 
 192 Kacper SZURKIEWICZ 26-10-04 
 149 Wiktor KULPIŃSKI 12-03-04 
 123 Eryk NOWACKI 09-09-04 
 169 Patryk JAROCHA 22-01-04 
 118 Zuzanna KWAŚNIAK 30-05-05 
 187 Dominika PIKUL 22-01-05 
 128 Alicja SŁOMA 01-03-05 
 186 Adrianna PAWLAK 14-04-05 
8x200 metrów U12 
 1 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4:26.54 
 122 Amelia ŚWIDER 27-11-08 
 Marcel ŁYZIŃSKI 01-01-08 
 144 Maria WOJCIECHOWSKA- 03-04-10 
 139 Mikołaj LIS 14-05-09 
 114 Nina BUJALSKA 14-06-09 
 Wojciech BAJRASZEWSKI 11-04-09 
 167 Gabriela SŁOMKA 03-02-09 
 193 Piotr JANKOWSKI 01-01-08 
 2 LUKS Start Nakło  4:33.07 
 863 Zuzanna KOWALSKA 08-01-08 
 888 Maksymilian JANKOWSKI 26-11-11 
 868 Michalina OKONIEWSKA 01-01-07 
 874 Mikołaj STÓFF 01-01-10 
 862 Zuzanna SIKORSKA 03-01-08 
 864 Hubert STAŃCZYK 01-01-09 
 862 Kinga KAŹMIERCZAK 12-05-08 
 867 Franciszek OKONIEWSKI 30-08-08 
 3 LIUKS Kruszwica  4:36.43 
 258 Oliwier PALUSZAK 28-02-08 
 597 Jakub ŻURAWSKI 01-01-09 
 586 Mikołaj OSIŃSKI 06-02-09 
 597 Dawid WEKWEJT 24-01-09 
 529 Marta SIERADZKA 01-01-08 
 288 Kornelia WOJCIECHOWSKA 01-01-09 
 292 Melania WARMUZ 01-01-09 
 594 Zuzanna SKOWRON 01-01-08 
 4 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4:42.73 
 12 Dawid PILCH 11-01-08 
 Aleksander MATCZYŃSKI 24-11-08 
 10 Natasza KAROW 12-08-08 
 10 Natasza KAROW 12-08-08 
 Julia KAMIŃSKA 06-05-08 
 7 Nadia JANKA 27-10-09 
 2 Filip CICHOWICZ 02-07-08 
 8 Wiktoria BRETT 07-02-08 
 1 Karol ANHALT 07-11-08 
 5 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  5:02.56 
 979 Alicja NOWICKA 01-01-08 
 980 Agata MAKUCH 01-01-08 



 977 Aleksander LODUCHOWSKI 01-01-08 
 529 Agata KASPRZYKOWSKA 01-01-08 
 878 Wiktor CERSKI 27-05-08 
 878 Wiktor CERSKI 27-05-08 
 888 Wiktor BIERNACKI 01-01-08 
 976 Wiktoria BIELIK 01-01-08 
 6 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  5:05.77 
 305 Julia MATYSEK 29-04-08 
 307 Julia BUCOŃ 19-07-08 
 306 Liliana GRABOWSKA 15-04-08 
 7 SP Baruchowo  5:26.92 
 Oliwier WOJDYŁO 01-01-08 
 CEZARY WINICKI 01-01-08 
 Aleksander SEROCZYŃSKI 01-01-08 
 Wiktoria ROZWORSKA 01-01-91 
 JAKUB JAKUBOWSKI 01-01-08 
 Zuzanna JABŁOŃSKA 01-01-08 
 Patrycja DULSKA 01-01-08 
 Aleksandra BRONIKOWSKA 01-01-08 
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 TWARDOWSKA Aleksandra 19-06-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.97 PB  
 2 WRÓBLEWSKA Laura 19-02-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.27 PB  
 3 DUDA Izabela 19-04-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  6.99 PB  
 4 BRZEZIŃSKA Nikola 21-02-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  6.57 
Piłka lekarska K (2kg) 
 1 SPRYSZYŃSKA Paulina 28-01-09 UKS Cyprianka  8.00 
 2 NOWACKA Kinga 03-04-08 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  7.80 
 3 ROZWORSKA Wiktoria 30-04-08 LDK Skrwilno 7.00 
 4 POPIELARZ Kinga 12-02-09 BOSiR Barcin  6.80 
 5 CZEPEK Anna 28-07-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  6.40 
 6 KRALL Martyna 19-06-08 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  6.20 
 7 JAKUBOWSKA Natalia 08-02-08 LDK Skrwilno 5.80 
 8 SPRYSZYŃSKA Karolina 28-02-09 UKS Cyprianka  5.80 
 9 BUJEWSKA Daria 11-02-09 Dąb Potylice  5.20 
 10 KIESZKOWSKA Patrycja 19-01-08 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  5.20 
 11 NORKOWSKA Nikola 12-02-09 SP Turzno  5.00 
 12 SMULSKA Agnieszka 11-04-09 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  4.80 
 13 WUDKOWSKA Wiktoria 10-11-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4.80 
 14 WARMUZ Melania 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  4.80 
 15 CIEŚLEWICZ Monika 01-05-08 SP Turzno  4.60 
 16 KLARKOWSKA Agata 16-09-09 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  4.20 
 17 WĄSIKOWSKA Patrycja 10-01-09 Dąb Potylice  4.20 
 18 DYBOWSKA Zuzanna 19-11-09 SP Turzno  4.20 
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 1 KRZYWIEC Zuzanna 22-02-05 UKS Cyprianka  1.35 =PB  
 2 POPIELARZ Agata 19-02-05 BOSiR Barcin  1.20 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 KRASIŃSKA Natalia 05-01-05 UKS Cyprianka  4.76 PB  -0.7 
 2 STAŚKIEWICZ Natalia 01-02-05 UKB Szubin  4.73 0.0 
 3 SŁOMA Alicja 01-03-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4.67 1.3 
 4 SEROCKA Nikola 30-05-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.34 2.2 
 KRASIŃSKA Natalia 4.76 4.54 4.60 4.37 
 -0.7 -0.7 0.3 1.2 
 STAŚKIEWICZ Natalia 4.33 x 4.73 4.57 
 0.5 1.6 0.0 0.4 
 SŁOMA Alicja 4.55 x 4.23 4.67 
 2.8 -0.6 -0.4 1.3 
Rzut piłeczką palantową K U14 
 1 BESZCZYŃSKA Jagoda 01-08-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  41 
 2 PAWLAK Julia 20-02-06 LDK Skrwilno 37 
 3 JANKOWSKA Marika 26-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  36 
 4 MELERSKA Lidia 24-02-07 MKL Toruń  34 
 5 POLITOWSKA Zuzanna 14-06-06 UKS Cyprianka  33 
 6 WILKANOWSKA Agata 29-03-06 SP Turzno  31 
 7 ORZECHOWSKA Aneta 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  30 
 8 KLECHA Wiktoria 01-09-06 UKS Cyprianka  28 
 9 JĘDRZEJEWSKA Marta 01-01-07 LDK Skrwilno 26 
 10 MICHALSKA Jagoda 08-08-07 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  23 
 11 CIARCIŃSKA Marta 01-01-06 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  21 
 12 JASZCZAK Aleksandra 02-09-06 UKS Cyprianka  20 
 13 SZAŁWIŃSKA Kinga 10-04-07 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  18 
Skok wzwyż K U14 
 1 MIKOŁAJCZAK Marika 05-02-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.40 
 2 JANKOWSKA Iga 06-12-06 LUKS Start Nakło  1.40 PB  
 3 KARULSKA Lena 27-03-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.40 PB  
 3 JENDRZEJEWSKA Jagoda 28-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  1.40 PB  
 5 MIKOŁAJCZAK Wiktoria 21-08-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.25 
 6 MECHUŁA Nadia 02-12-07 LDK Skrwilno 1.10 
 7 PIENIAK Julia 03-05-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.00 
 8 MURAWSKA Klaudia 27-03-07 SP Łysomice/Ostaszewo  1.00 
Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 
 1 OKONIEWSKA Michalina 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  3.98 
 2 JECHNA Oliwia 27-02-08 UKB Szubin  3.96 
 3 SKOWRON Zuzanna 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.72 
 4 WAŁĘZA Marika 26-01-09 UKS Cyprianka  3.56 
 5 SZYMCZAK Natalia 01-01-10 LUKS Start Nakło  3.40 
 6 WEŁNIKA Zofia 10-01-09 LUKS Start Nakło  3.36 
 7 KALINOWSKA Marta 27-02-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek 2  3.34 
 8 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Hanna 13-01-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.31 PB  
 9 NOWAK Monika 22-01-08 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  3.19 
 10 JABŁOŃSKA Zuzanna 24-04-08 LDK Skrwilno 3.01 
 11 RAFALSKA Gabriela 19-02-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2.96 



 12 WOJCIECHOWSKA Lena 19-04-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2.86 
 13 LIPSKA Jowita 17-07-08 SP Turzno  2.82 
 14 MORTADI Mariam 27-01-09 SP Turzno  2.65 
 15 MECHUŁA Roksana 08-03-08 LDK Skrwilno 2.48 
Skok w dal ze strefy K U14 
 1 KRYSIAK Julia 23-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.91 PB  
 2 MORITZ Nicola 10-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.75 PB  
 3 PAWLIK Alicja 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.47 
 4 MACINA Julia 07-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.34 
 5 GOZA Wiktoria 15-09-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.15 
 6 SZURKIEWICZ Monika 03-05-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4.15 
 7 ŚWIDER Kinga 08-08-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.13 PB  
 8 PENSKO Zuzanna 09-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  4.12 
 9 NOWICKA Kinga 09-03-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.10 
 10 DYDECKA Zuzanna 10-02-06 UKS Cyprianka  4.03 
 11 KACZYŃSKA Amelia 27-02-07 LUKS Start Nakło  4.01 
 12 GRANDA Kornelia 18-09-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.70 
 13 WARECKA Jagoda 01-09-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3.65 PB  
 14 KOBIELAK Klaudia 18-09-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.62 
 15 JAROSIŃSKA Witktoria 03-02-07 SP Turzno  3.48 
 16 ZALEWSKA Zuzanna 09-12-06 UKS Cyprianka  3.42 
 17 GÓRTATOWSKA Roksana 19-09-07 LDK Skrwilno 3.41 
 18 DAMSKA Wiktoria 20-09-06 UKB Szubin  3.40 
 19 SKIERSKA Zuzanna 22-02-05 GKS Łokietek Brześć Kujawski  3.30 
 20 SOBIERAJ Wiktoria 12-02-07 SP Turzno  3.15 
 21 SŁOMSKA Hanna 27-08-07 LDK Skrwilno 2.98 
 22 KACPRZYK Nikola 03-10-07 LDK Skrwilno 2.88 


